and to issue a note or notes therefore payable within one year in accordance with M.G.L. 
Chapter 44, Section 17, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 5: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of one hundred-three 
thousand, six hundred twenty-seven dollars ($103,627.00). or any other sum, in conformity 
with M.G.L. Chapter 32, Section 22(7) (c) (ii) of the General Laws relative to the Pension, 
Expense, Worker's Compensation and Military Service Funds of the Worcester County 
Retirement System for the fiscal period which begins July 1, 1998 through June 30, 1999,

[...]

($1,000.00), or any other sum, for the Conservation Fund set up under Article 24 of the 
1966 Annual Town Meeting, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 8: To see i f the Town wil l vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of seven thousand five 
hundred dollars ($7,500.00) or any other sum for a Fiscal year 1998 audit of the accounts 
and financial records of the Town of Upton, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 9: To see i f the Town wi l l vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from

[...]

($3,000.00), or any other sum, for the pick-up and disposal of dead animals for FY99, or, to 
take any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 10: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of four thousand five 
hundred dollars ($4,500.00), or any other sum, to be used for aquatic weed control in one or 
more of the following ponds: Taft Pond, M i l l Pond, Pratt Pond, Lake Wildwood, or, to take 
any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 11: To see i f the Town wil l vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury or transfer the sum of twenty-two thousand 
dollars ($22,000.00), or any other sum, to be used for a reserve account for revaluation 
through the Board of Assessors, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 12: To see i f the Town wil l vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of seventeen thousand 
dollars ($17,000.00), or any other sum, for the purchase of forty-five (45) new pagers for 
the Fire and EMS Departments, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 13: To see i f the Town wil l vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of twelve thousand dol­
lars ($12,000.00), or any other sum, for the purchase of four (4) Scott Air Packs for the 
Town's Fire Department, or, to take any other action relative thereto: 

A R T I C L E 14: To see i f the Town wil l vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of five thousand seven-
hundred dollars ($5,700.00), or any other sum, to provide a Fire Alarm System for the 
Town's Fire Station, which is recommended by the Town's Insurance Company, or, to take 
any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 15: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of two thousand five-
hundred dollars ($2,500.00), or any other sum, to replace four (4) portable radios for the 
Town's Fire Department, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 16: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of three thousand dollars

[...]

sand dollars ($28,000.00), or any other sum, to replace the DPW Director's vehicle in ac­
cordance with the DPW Capital Plan, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 18: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of thirty-two thousand 
($32,000.00), or any other sum, to replace a DPW Water/Sewer Division vehicle in accor­
dance with the DPW Capital Plan, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 19: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of one hundred twenty 
thousand dollars ($120,000.00), or any other sum, to replace a 1980 Front-end Loader for 
the DPW Highway Division, in accordance with the DPW Capital Plan, or, to take any other 
action relative thereto. 

> 

A R T I C L E 20: To see if the Town wil l vote to establish a departmental revolving